

**SB 5476** - S AMD **855**  
By Senator Brown

**PULLED 04/15/2021**

1 Beginning on page 6, line 36, after "(kk)" strike all material  
2 through "(ll)" on page 7, line 19

3 Reletter the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any  
4 internal references accordingly.

5 Beginning on page 14, line 28, after "(kk)" strike all material  
6 through "(ll)" on page 15, line 12

7 Reletter the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any  
8 internal references accordingly.

9 On page 17, at the beginning of line 9, strike all material  
10 through "amount" on line 13 and insert "any person to create,  
11 deliver, or knowingly possess a counterfeit substance"

12 On page 17, beginning on line 32, strike all of subsection (3)

13 On page 18, beginning on line 5, after "for" strike all material  
14 through "amount" on line 9 and insert "any person to knowingly  
15 possess a controlled substance"

16 On page 18, beginning on line 15, after "(3)" strike all material  
17 through "(4)" on line 19

18 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any  
19 internal references accordingly.

20 Beginning on page 20, line 36, after "for" strike all material  
21 through "amount" on page 21, line 2 and insert "any person to sell,  
22 deliver, or knowingly possess any legend drug (~~except~~)"

23 On page 22, beginning on line 15, after "for" strike all material  
24 through "amount" on line 19 and insert "any person to sell, deliver,  
25 or knowingly possess any legend drug (~~except~~)"

1 Beginning on page 23, line 28, strike all of sections 9 and 10

2 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any  
3 internal references accordingly.

4 On page 29, beginning on line 16, after "drug" strike all  
5 material through "must" on line 17 and insert ", the forensic  
6 navigator may"

**SB 5476** - S AMD **855**  
By Senator Brown

**PULLED 04/15/2021**

7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3 of the title, after  
8 "69.41.030," strike all material through "69.41.010" on line 4 and  
9 insert "and 69.41.030; reenacting and amending RCW 69.50.101"

EFFECT: Reduces allowable personal use amounts.

--- END ---